




Adult Probation Department (280) V - 20
Adult Probation/Probation Service Fee Fund (532) V - 78
Ambulatory and Community Health Network of Cook County (893) O - 48
Animal Control Department (510) B - 47
Assessor Special Revenue Fund (579) P - 15
Board of  Election Commissioners - Election Fund (525) I - 3
Board of Review (050) Q - 2
Budget and Management Services (014) C - 20
Building and Zoning (160) M - 14
Cermak Health Services of Cook County (240) O - 21
Children’s Waiting Room Revenue Fund (572) V - 82
Circuit Court - Illinois Dispute Resolution Fund (531) V - 76
Clerk of the Circuit Court - Office of the Clerk (335) W - 6
Clerk of the Circuit Court Administrative Fund (567) W - 37
Clerk of the Circuit Court Automation Fund (528) W - 25
Clerk of the Circuit Court Document Storage Fund (529) W - 31
Clerk of the Circuit Court Electronic Citation Fund (580) W - 41
Contract Compliance (022) C - 31
Cook County Land Bank Authority (586) N - 2
Cook County Law Library (530) B - 52
County Assessor (040) P - 5
County Auditor (070) F - 2
County Clerk (110) R - 6
County Clerk - Automation Fund (533) R - 24
County Clerk - Elections Division Fund (524) R - 16
County Comptroller (020) C - 25
County Recorder Document Storage System Fund (527) S - 13
County Treasurer (060) T - 4
County Treasurer - Tax Sales Automation Fund (534) T - 9
Court Services Division (230) Z - 35
Department of Administrative Hearings (026) G - 2
Department of Adoption & Family Supportive Services (451) B - 26
Department of Corrections (239) Z - 52
Department of Environmental Control (161) B - 13
Department of Facilities Management (200) U - 8
Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management - General Fund (265) BB - 2
Department of Human Resources (032) D - 4
Department of Human Rights and Ethics (002) H - 2
Department of Public Health (895) O - 70
Department of Transportation and Highways (500) B - 31
Drug Court Special Revenue Fund (576) V - 91
Eighth District -Office of the County Commissioner (088) J - 36
Eleventh District -Office of the County Commissioner (091) J - 48
Employee Appeals Board (019) D - 11
Enterprise Technology (009) E - 5
Environmental Control Solid Waste Fee (585) B - 57
Erroneous Homestead Exemption Recovery Fund (588) P - 17
Fifteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (095) J - 64
Fifth District -Office of the County Commissioner (085) J - 24
First District -Office of the County Commissioner (081) J - 8
Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Corporate (490) CC - 4

Index of Departments
Sorted Alphabetically



Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Health (899) O - 130
Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Public Safety (499) CC - 6
Forensic Clinical Services (312) V - 45
Fourteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (094) J - 60
Fourth District -Office of the County Commissioner (084) J - 20
GIS Fee Fund (570) S - 18
Geographic Information Systems (545) E - 14
Health Services - JTDC (241) O - 32
Health System Administration (890) O - 8
Information Technology (217) Z - 27
Intergovernmental Agreement/ETSB (535) Z - 69
John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County (897) O - 82
Judiciary (300) V - 31
Justice Advisory Council (205) A - 7
Juvenile Probation and Court Services (326) V - 54
Juvenile Temporary Detention Center (440) V - 65
Lead Poisoning Prevention Fund (544) O - 132
MFT Illinois First (1st) (501) B - 38
Managed Care (896) O - 78
Medical Examiner (259) B - 19
Mental Health Special Revenue Fund (574) V - 86
Ninth District -Office of the County Commissioner (089) J - 40
Oak Forest Health Center of Cook County (898) O - 125
Office Of The Secretary To The Board of Commissioners (018) J - 4
Office of Asset Management (031) U - 2
Office of Economic Development (027) M - 9
Office of Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) (029) C - 35
Office of Professional Review, Professional Integrity & Special Investigations (216) Z - 21
Office of the Chief Administrative Officer (011) B - 7
Office of the Chief Financial Officer (021) C - 5
Office of the Chief Judge (310) V - 8
Office of the Chief Procurement Officer (030) C - 40
Office of the Independent Inspector General (080) K - 3
Office of the President (010) A - 3
Office of the Sheriff (210) Z - 5
PD Records Automation Fund (584) Y - 15
Peer Court Special Revenue Fund (575) V - 89
Planning and Development (013) M - 4
Police Department (231) Z - 43
Provident Hospital of Cook County (891) O - 37
Public Administrator (390) X - 2
Public Defender (260) Y - 5
Public Guardian (305) V - 36
Recorder of Deeds (130) S - 5
Rental Housing Support Fee Fund (571) S - 22
Revenue (007) C - 9
Risk Management (008) C - 15
Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center (894) O - 64
Second District -Office of the County Commissioner (082) J - 12
Section 108 Loan Program (587) M - 23
Self - Insurance Fund (542) C - 45
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Seventeenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (097) J - 72
Seventh District -Office of the County Commissioner (087) J - 32
Sheriff's Administration (214) Z - 9
Sheriff's Merit Board (249) Z - 64
Sixteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (096) J - 68
Sixth District -Office of the County Commissioner (086) J - 28
Social  Service (313) V - 49
Social Service/Probation and Court Services Fund (541) V - 80
State's Attorney (250) AA - 6
State's Attorney Narcotics Forfeiture (561) AA - 14
State's Attorney Records Automation Fund (583) AA - 18
TB Sanitarium District (564) O - 136
Tenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (090) J - 44
Third District -Office of the County Commissioner (083) J - 16
Thirteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner (093) J - 56
Twelfth District -Office of the County Commissioner (092) J - 52
Vehicle Purchase Fund (577) Z - 75
Veterans' Assistance Commission (452) L - 2
Women's Justice Services Fund (573) Z - 73
Zoning Board of Appeals (170) M - 19
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002 - Department of Human Rights and Ethics H - 2
007 - Revenue C - 9
008 - Risk Management C - 15
009 - Enterprise Technology E - 5
010 - Office of the President A - 3
011 - Office of the Chief Administrative Officer B - 7
013 - Planning and Development M - 4
014 - Budget and Management Services C - 20
018 - Office Of The Secretary To The Board of Commissioners J - 4
019 - Employee Appeals Board D - 11
020 - County Comptroller C - 25
021 - Office of the Chief Financial Officer C - 5
022 - Contract Compliance C - 31
026 - Department of Administrative Hearings G - 2
027 - Office of Economic Development M - 9
029 - Office of Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) C - 35
030 - Office of the Chief Procurement Officer C - 40
031 - Office of Asset Management U - 2
032 - Department of Human Resources D - 4
040 - County Assessor P - 5
050 - Board of Review Q - 2
060 - County Treasurer T - 4
070 - County Auditor F - 2
080 - Office of the Independent Inspector General K - 3
081 - First District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 8
082 - Second District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 12
083 - Third District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 16
084 - Fourth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 20
085 - Fifth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 24
086 - Sixth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 28
087 - Seventh District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 32
088 - Eighth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 36
089 - Ninth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 40
090 - Tenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 44
091 - Eleventh District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 48
092 - Twelfth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 52
093 - Thirteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 56
094 - Fourteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 60
095 - Fifteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 64
096 - Sixteenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 68
097 - Seventeenth District -Office of the County Commissioner J - 72
110 - County Clerk R - 6
130 - Recorder of Deeds S - 5
160 - Building and Zoning M - 14
161 - Department of Environmental Control B - 13
170 - Zoning Board of Appeals M - 19
200 - Department of Facilities Management U - 8
205 - Justice Advisory Council A - 7
210 - Office of the Sheriff Z - 5
214 - Sheriff's Administration Z - 9
216 - Office of Professional Review, Professional Integrity & Special Investigations Z - 21
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217 - Information Technology Z - 27
230 - Court Services Division Z - 35
231 - Police Department Z - 43
239 - Department of Corrections Z - 52
240 - Cermak Health Services of Cook County O - 21
241 - Health Services - JTDC O - 32
249 - Sheriff's Merit Board Z - 64
250 - State's Attorney AA - 6
259 - Medical Examiner B - 19
260 - Public Defender Y - 5
265 - Department of Homeland Security and Emergency Management - General Fund BB - 2
280 - Adult Probation Department V - 20
300 - Judiciary V - 31
305 - Public Guardian V - 36
310 - Office of the Chief Judge V - 8
312 - Forensic Clinical Services V - 45
313 - Social  Service V - 49
326 - Juvenile Probation and Court Services V - 54
335 - Clerk of the Circuit Court - Office of the Clerk W - 6
390 - Public Administrator X - 2
440 - Juvenile Temporary Detention Center V - 65
451 - Department of Adoption & Family Supportive Services B - 26
452 - Veterans' Assistance Commission L - 2
490 - Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Corporate CC - 4
499 - Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Public Safety CC - 6
500 - Department of Transportation and Highways B - 31
501 - MFT Illinois First (1st) B - 38
510 - Animal Control Department B - 47
524 - County Clerk - Elections Division Fund R - 16
525 - Board of  Election Commissioners - Election Fund I - 3
527 - County Recorder Document Storage System Fund S - 13
528 - Clerk of the Circuit Court Automation Fund W - 25
529 - Clerk of the Circuit Court Document Storage Fund W - 31
530 - Cook County Law Library B - 52
531 - Circuit Court - Illinois Dispute Resolution Fund V - 76
532 - Adult Probation/Probation Service Fee Fund V - 78
533 - County Clerk - Automation Fund R - 24
534 - County Treasurer - Tax Sales Automation Fund T - 9
535 - Intergovernmental Agreement/ETSB Z - 69
541 - Social Service/Probation and Court Services Fund V - 80
542 - Self - Insurance Fund C - 45
544 - Lead Poisoning Prevention Fund O - 132
545 - Geographic Information Systems E - 14
561 - State's Attorney Narcotics Forfeiture AA - 14
564 - TB Sanitarium District O - 136
567 - Clerk of the Circuit Court Administrative Fund W - 37
570 - GIS Fee Fund S - 18
571 - Rental Housing Support Fee Fund S - 22
572 - Children’s Waiting Room Revenue Fund V - 82
573 - Women's Justice Services Fund Z - 73
574 - Mental Health Special Revenue Fund V - 86
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575 - Peer Court Special Revenue Fund V - 89
576 - Drug Court Special Revenue Fund V - 91
577 - Vehicle Purchase Fund Z - 75
579 - Assessor Special Revenue Fund P - 15
580 - Clerk of the Circuit Court Electronic Citation Fund W - 41
583 - State's Attorney Records Automation Fund AA - 18
584 - PD Records Automation Fund Y - 15
585 - Environmental Control Solid Waste Fee B - 57
586 - Cook County Land Bank Authority N - 2
587 - Section 108 Loan Program M - 23
588 - Erroneous Homestead Exemption Recovery Fund P - 17
890 - Health System Administration O - 8
891 - Provident Hospital of Cook County O - 37
893 - Ambulatory and Community Health Network of Cook County O - 48
894 - Ruth M. Rothstein CORE Center O - 64
895 - Department of Public Health O - 70
896 - Managed Care O - 78
897 - John H. Stroger, Jr. Hospital of Cook County O - 82
898 - Oak Forest Health Center of Cook County O - 125
899 - Fixed Charges and Special Purpose Appropriations - Health O - 130
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Toni Preckwinkle
President
Cook County Board of Commissioners

John P. Daley
Chairman
Committee on Finance

Ivan Samstein
Chief Financial Officer

Tanya S. Anthony
Budget Director

Bridget Gainer
10th District Commissioner

John P. Daley
11th District Commissioner

John A. Fritchey 
12th District Commissioner

Larry Suffredin
13th District Commissioner

Gregg Goslin
14th District Commissioner

Timothy O. Schneider
15th District Commissioner

Jeffrey R. Tobolski
16th District Commissioner

Sean M. Morrison
17th District Commissioner

Richard R. Boykin
1st District Commissioner

Robert B. Steele
2nd District Commissioner

Jerry Butler
3rd District Commissioner

Stanley Moore
4th District Commissioner

Deborah Sims
5th District Commissioner

Edward M. Moody
6th District Commissioner

Jesús G. García
7th District Commissioner

Luis Arroyo  Jr.
8th District Commissioner

Peter N. Silvestri
9th District Commissioner
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